statements have been restated. Certain accounts in
the 2017 consolidated financial statements also
have been reclassified to conform with presentation
of accounts in the 2019 consolidated financial
statements. The details of such restatement and
reclassifications are as follows:

The original consolidated financial statements included herein
are in Indonesian language.

PT CHAROEN POKPHAND INDONESIA TBK

DAN ENTITAS ANAKNYA
CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN

KONSOLIDASIAN (lanjutan)
Tanggal 31 Maret 2019 dan

Untuk Periode Tiga Bulan yang Berakhir
pada Tanggal Tersebut

 (Disajikan dalam Jutaan Rupiah,
Kecuali Dinyatakan Lain)

 PT CHAROEN POKPHAND INDONESIA TBK
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (continued)
As of March 31, 2019 and

For the Three Months Period Then Ended
(Expressed in Millions of Rupiah,

Unless Otherwise Stated)

110

   Dilaporkan
   sebelumnya/   Penyajian
   As previously   kembali/   Disajikan kembali/
   reported   Restatement   As restated

 Tanggal 31 Desember 2017   As at December 31, 2017
 Aset   Assets
 Aset lancar   Current Assets
  Persediaan - neto   5.696.607   208   5.696.815   Inventories - net
  Hewan ternak dalam
   pertumbuhan - neto   76.424   (76.424)  -   Growing flocks - net
  Hewan pembibit turunan   1.266.298   (1.266.298)  -   Breeding flocks - net
  Aset biologis   -   1.352.252   1.352.252   Biological assets

 Total   24.522.593   9.738   24.532.331   Total

 Liabilitas dan ekuitas   Liabilities and equity
  Liabilitas pajak tangguhan   73.113   2.435   75.548   Deferred tax liabilities
  Saldo laba   Retained earnings
   Sudah ditentukan
   penggunaannya   33.000   -   33.000   Appropriated
   Belum ditentukan
   penggunaannya   15.512.762   7.304   15.520.066   Unappropriated

 Total ekuitas   15.702.825   7.304   15.710.129   Total Equity

 Total   24.522.593   9.738   24.532.331   Total

Laba rugi dan penghasilan komprehensif lain
konsolidasian untuk periode yang berakhir pada
31 Maret 2018 :

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income for the period ended March
31, 2018:

   Dilaporkan
   Sebelumnya/   Penyajian
   As previously   kembali/   Disajikan kembali/
   reported   Restatement   As restated

 Kerugian yang timbul
  dari perubahan nilai wajar   Loss arising from changes in fair value
  aset biologis   -   (2.883)   (2.883)   of biological assets
 Beban pajak penghasilan   (280.274)  (720)  (280.994)  Income tax expense

 Laba periode berjalan   995.324   (3.603)   991.721   Profit for the period

 Total penghasilan   Total comprehensive income
  komprehensif periode berjalan  995.324   (3.603)   991.721   for the period

 Laba periode berjalan yang   Total comprehensive income
  dapat diatribusikan kepada:   attributableto:

   Pemilik entitas induk   995.795   (3.603)   992.192   Owners of the parent entity
   Kepentingan
   non-pengendali  (471)  -   (471)  Non-controlling interests

 Total penghasilan
  komprehensif peiode berjalan
  yang dapat diatribusikan   Profit for the period
  kepada:   attributable to:
   Pemilik entitas induk  995.795   (3.603)   992.192   Owners of the parent entity
   Kepentingan
   non-pengendali  (471)  -   (471)  Non-controlling interests

 Laba per saham   61   -   61   Earnings per share